



ORIGINAL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 October 2008 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #33335	API No. 15 - 153-20865-0000
Name: IA Operating, Inc.	Spot Description:
Address 1: 9915 W. 21st Street, Ste B	NE_SE_NESec. 31 Twp. 1 S. R. 32 ☐ East ✓ West
Address 2:	1760 Feet from 🗘 North / 🗌 South Line of Section
City: Wichita State: KS Zip: 67205 +	
Contact Person: Hal Porter	Footage's Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) 721-0036	MNE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #_30606	County:_Rawlins
Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.	Lease Name: Gertie Kastens Well #: 31-1
Wellsite Geologist: Stephen J. Miller	Field Name:
Purchaser: Coffeyville Resources	Producing Formation: LKC
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2996' Kelly Bushing: 3001'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4240' Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil SWD SIOW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 306 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes No
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set: 2812' Feet
Dry Other	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: 2812
(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	feet depth to: surface w/ 525 sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Operator:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AH I ベル リ-22-09 (Deta must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Well Name:	,
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content 70,000 ppm Fluid volume: 400 bbls
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr Conv. to SWD Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used: <u>Evaporation/Backfill</u>
Commingled Docket No.:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.:	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:	Lease Name: License No.:
8/23/08 8/29/08 10/07/08	QuarterSecTwpS. R East West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	County: Docket No.:
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or coof side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requirality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist we BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 for	onversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information uested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden- Il report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
Signature: 400 000	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Vice President Date: 1-20-09	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of January	, If Denied, Yes 2 Date: 9/06/09
20 <u>0 9</u> .	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public: Julie Burrous	Geologist Report Received RECEIVED RECEIVED RECEIVED
Date Commission Expires: March 10, 2009	JULIE BURROWS UIC Distribution RECEIVED NOTARY PUBLIC NSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

My Appt. Exp.

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

JAN 22 2009

Side Two

Operator Name: IA C	Operating, Inc.			Lease Name: Gertie Kastens			s	Well #: 31-1		
Sec. 31 Twp. 1		☐ East 🗸 🗸	West	County: Rawlins				·		
ime tool open and clo	osed, flowing and sh es if gas to surface t	ut-in pressures, est, along with fi	whether shut-	in pressur	re reached	static level	, hydrostatic p	ressures, bottom	giving interval tested, hole temperature, fluid Electric Wireline Logs	
Orill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		✓ Yes	□No		✓Log	Formatio	on (Top), Dept	h and Datum	Sample	
Samples Sent to Geo	•	✓ Yes	□No	'	Name Anhydrite			Top 2 79 9	Datum +202	
Cores Taken	`	Yes	✓ No	Topeka				3809	-808	
Electric Log Run		Yes Yes	☐ No		Oread			3906	-905	
(Submit Copy)				: !	Heebner S	Shale		3922	-921	
List All E. Logs Run:	U Damant Cama	same at and De			Lansing			3954	-953	
	ell Report, Comp ction Log, Micro			.ron .	Total Dep	th		4240		
			CASING REG	,		Used	•			
Purpose of String	Size Hole	Size Cas		Weight		Setting	Type of		Type and Percent	
Surface	Drilled 12 /14"	Set (In C		Lbs. / Ft.	306	Depth	Cement	Used 185	Additives 3% CC, 2% gel	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<u>i. </u>			
Production	7 7/8"	5 1/2"	13	5.5#	423	56	Common	175	10% salt, 2% gel, WFR-2 500 gat	
AT S AND		AC	DITIONAL CE	MENTING	s / SQUEEZ	E RECORD)			
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Ce	ement	#Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives					S	
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD	2812'	60/40 Poz		525 6% gel, 1/4" flocel			flocel			
Plug Off Zone	4010-15	Common	25		3% CC, 2 sx sand					
Shots Per Foot	PERFORAT Specify	ION RECORD - Footage of Each	Bridge Plugs S	et/Type ed				ment Squeeze Reco	rd Depth	
4	4138-41		i .	25	250 gal 15% MCA, retreat w 500 gal 15% MCA			5% MCA		
4	4010-15					25 sx common, 2 sx sand				
	4010-10		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			, 0X 00111		- Carra		
							,			
TUBING RECORD: 2	Size: 7/8"	Set At: 4166'	F	Packer At:	Lin	er Run:	✓ Yes] No		
Date of First, Resumed 10/07/08	Production, SWD or E	nhr. Pro	ducing Method:		Flowing	✓ Pump	ing 🔲 G	as Lift Oth	ner (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 3	Bbls.	Gas Mcf		Water 1	3	3bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity	
DISDOSITI	ON OF GAS:		MET	HOD OF C	OMPLETION			PRODUCT	ION INTERVAL:	
Vented Solo	_	e Dpen					mmingled	. Roboti		
	ubmit ACO-18.)	1 = '	(Specify)	····	200., 0011	_	g.ou		RECEIVED	
				<u>-</u>				Y.2ª	INSAS CORPORATION CO	

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

JAN 2 2 2009

IA Operating, Inc.

9915 W. 21st Street North, Ste B Wichita KS 67205

Email: <u>Hal.porter@imperialamericanoil.com</u>

Phone: 316-721-0036 (office) Hal's Cell: 316-841-1312 Fax: 316-721-0047 Toll Free: 866-892-0036 (rings at office)

January 20, 2009

Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division 130 South Market #2078 Wichita, KS 67212

Re: Gerti Kastens 31-1 API: 15-153-20865-0000 Confidentiality Letter

Gentlemen:

We enclose ACO-1 on the subject well, along with attachments.

We hereby request that all data allowed by statute and regulations be kept confidential for the period allowed under the Rules and Regulations.

Very truly yours,

IA Operating, Inc.

Bob Swann Vice President

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 22 2009

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 31594

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	SE	ERVICE POINT:
DATE & ZUOS SEC. 31 TWP. RANGE 32 CA	ON LOCATION 12:3 VAn	n 4:00 Am 5:00 Am
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	EN EE /2 N ivin	COUNTY STATE
OLD OR (EW (Circle one)		
CONTRACTOR Mus En 3	OWNER Sign !	
TYPE OF JOB Proclaction		
HOLE SIZE 778 T.D.	CEMENT	E el. 10 100 5 07
CASING SIZE 51/2 - 151/21 DEPTH 42381	AMOUNT ORDERED 1 / 1.	5 SKS CEM 10 90 Sult
TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH	Silland	WER 2
TOOL Fort Collar DEPTH 2814'		115 22 25
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON	@1545 27832
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 26	POZMIX	— @ — <u> </u>
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL 3 CHLORIDE	
PERFS. DISPLACEMENT	ASC	
EQUIPMENT		@ 35 21730
·	Silt 16	@23 <u>~~</u> <u>585~</u>
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Alax	WPR-#-500ga	P @ 1 27 635 W
# 412 HELPER Wayne	7	@
BULK TRUCK: 4		@
# '5'1') DRIVER / Chile BULK TRUCK		
# DRIVER	HANDLING 194 SKS	-@ 240 415 10
	MILEAGE 104 SK/m/4	1280 12
REMARKS:		TOTAL 5530 33
MIXSUCCULUFR-IT in 51/2. MIX 305Kg		•
Rat Hole, 205K, Menor Hole: Mix 1255Ks	SER	RVICE
Em 1070 Salt 20) e Gel in 5/2 Wash Truck &		113.2
Line Display flug with 103 BBL 806Lift	DEPTH OF JOB	4238
Presoure. Land Plng @ 140016. Plng Held	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE	@
	MILEAGE 66 miles	@ 7 = 4620
	MANIFOLD Head	
		@
		@
CHARGE TO: I A Operating		тотаL Д £67 [©]
STREET		TOTAL
CITYSTATEZIP	~// / ³ DI HC % EL C	AT FALIDMENT
	$\mathcal{L} = \mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{D}} = \mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{D}}$	DAT EQUIPMENT
	AFU Insert -1	@ 293 <u>22</u>
	Centralizer -	- @ 57 20 399 50 399 50 The same of the sa
C IIC	Recrip Scritchers-16	@ 74 1184-
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	- Port Collar -1	@
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or	Basket -	
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	Rubber Plug	1000 10
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or		TOTAL 42.917 (1)
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL	SALES TAX (If Any)	
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.		
	TOTAL CHARGES	
PRINTED NAME	DISCOUNT	IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
$\sqrt{1}$		
SIGNATURE // LONG // SIGNATURE		
	·	RECEIVED
~	·	RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION JAN 2 2 2009

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

32002 ALLIED CEMENTING CO

ALLIED OLIVEIN	Titta CO., EEC.
REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	SERVICE POINT:
DATE 31 1-5 320	ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
LEASE KASTENSWELL# 31-1 LOCATION Atw	ood 6 N-66-112 RAWH RS
OLDOR NEW (Circle one) ~ - two in	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
CONTRACTOR Chitos Well Survice	OWNER 5 ~ ~ ~
TYPE OF JOB Squeeze	
HOLE SIZE T.D.	CEMENT
CASING SIZE 51/2 DEPTH	AMOUNT ORDERED (OO com
TUBING SIZE 278 DEPTH 3894'	3-cc 2. SAND (USED 25TKS)
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	2. SAND (USED 25 TES)
TOOL DEPTH	COMMON 25 @ 15 386 23
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. Plus @ 4091 PERFS. 4010-15	GEL @ CHLORIDE @ CHLORIDE
DISPLACEMENT 22.5 465	ASC
EQUIPMENT 2.7 253	1
	5 and 2 @ 13 - 26 -
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER FUZZY	@
# M31 HELPER La Bene	@
BULK TRUCK	@
# 218 DRIVER 4-150E	, @
BULK TRUCK	@O 1 00
# DRIVER	HANDLING 105 @2 252
	MILEAGE . 10 xsky 12 693
DEMADIC.	
REMARKS:	TOTAL 1357
Press Bridge Alug to 1800# + Lelo	
Spot 2 5 KS SAND @ 4050' 500#	SERVICE
BARANDE TARVINGENTE 1/4 BAL Q	7084
1500# Spot 255/25 coment	DEPTH OF JOB 3894
pull 9 5ts reverse the class	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 1185=
pull 25ts and squeeze 1/4 BAL	EXTRA FOOTAGE @@
out 1700# Row 3 5ts And	MILEAGE 66 @ 799 962
WATH down squeeze.	MANIFOLD@
Job complete @ 1:30 pm	
CHARGE TO: + B Operating	
,	TOTAL 1747
STREET	
CITYSTATEZIP	DI LIC O DI OATI DOLUDIMENTE
	PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
•	@
	@
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.	@
•	@
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	@
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or	
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	TOTAL
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL	SALES TAX (If Any)
TEDAG AND CONDITIONS! Listed on the reverse side	~

TOTAL CHARGES __

DISCOUNT _

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME

RECEIVEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

JAN 22 2009

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 31773

REMIT TO P.			VSAS 6766	55		SER	VICE POINT:	TEY
9-5-0 DATE	"	EC	TWP.	RANGE 32い	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH Zioo PM
LEASE A		77 <i>E</i> VELL# 3	KASTEN 21-1	LOCATION ATWOO	d 6N-6F-	- 1/2 N- WIN	COUNTY PAW/TNS	STATE K S
OLD OR NEW			<u>, , , </u>	200111011 777 2000	V. C. 22		WITCIPE	1 765
			. 3 .				J	
CONTRACTO	R </td <td>TTO S</td> <td>WEL</td> <td>SERUTCE</td> <td>OWNER</td> <td>SAME</td> <td></td> <td></td>	TTO S	WEL	SERUTCE	OWNER	SAME		
TYPE OF JOB		PORT	<i>CollA</i> T.D.		CEMENT			
HOLE SIZE CASING SIZE	<u> </u>	5/2	DEF		AMOUNT O	RDFRFD		
TUBING SIZE		27/8	DEF		boo 5ks	60/40 Poz 6%,	9EL 14# Flo	-SEA/
DRILL PIPE			DEF		USED 52	5 5Ks 60/40pp	2629E1/4	4 16-52N
TOOL			DEF			•	@ 15 45	_
PRES. MAX				IMUM	COMMON_	315 SK5 210 SK5	_@ 13 ~6 @ 8 %	4866 - 5 1680 - 2
MEAS. LINE CEMENT LEF	T INI C	'cc	SHC	E JOINT	_ POZMIX _ GEL	27 SKS	_ @ \$ _ \$ 	56/60
PERFS.	IIIVC	.50.			_ GEL _ CHLORIDE		_ @ <u></u>	001 %
DISPLACEME	ENT		15%	2 BBL5	ASC		@	
		EOU	IPMENT				_ @	
		_ (-			Flo-SEA1	/ /3/#	@ 25%	327 %
PUMP TRUCK	CE	MENTI	ER	ERRY			@	
<u># 4/31 </u>	HE	ELPER	K:	E11Y			@ @	
BULK TRUCK			4	4			_	
# <i>347</i>		RIVER	11	PRENE	_		@	
BULK TRUCK		RIVER	Te	erY		\$ /	_ @ 	
# 208	J.D.	CI V LIC	J21	V/\ /		6375K5	@ 2-40	1528 82 4267 92
		REN	MARKS:		MILEAGE 2	104 PER SK		13232 53
PRESSURE	Sks			MST. OPEN			10111	- Le
				5KS 60/40,	_	SERV	ICE	
POZ 689	El 1/2	i # Pla	-SEAl.	DESPLACED	_			
				PORT COLLAR	_ DEPTH OF J	JOB	2812	ما الما الما الما الما الما الما الما ا
RUN 5 TT	<u> 7575</u>	M 70	1000 f5	T. HEld		CK CHARGE		1185 %
KUN SVE) NZ	<u>02002</u>	ou.		_ EXTRA FOO	67 m	_ @ 	469 00
CEMENT	ded	(I)	RCT)		<u> </u>
				THANK YOU			@	
		. .		,			@	
CHARGE TO:		., A.	OPERAT	IN6				والمن المن الما
CTDEET							TOTAL	1654 €
CITY		ST.	ATE	ZIP	_	PLUG & FLOA	T EQUIPME	NT
					will to			_
To Allied Ce	mentin	ıg Co., I	LLC.					
				nenting equipment				
				o assist owner or				
				ne above work was			TOTAI	
				of owner agent or nd the "GENERAL				
				I on the reverse side	C 41 EC T4 V	(If Any)		
, 1 23 12	- 551					ARGES		
PRINTED NA	ME							
		22 2						
SIGNATURE		KILL	Lotte	σ			احما الدة	nenveo
		- 1	- VF IV	~				DEIVED PRATION COMMISSION

JAN 2 2 2009

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

32044

7	\leftarrow
	11/2
REMIT TO	P.O. BOX 31
	RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:

RUSSELL, KAINSAS 6/665			ONE	er #5
DATE 31 1 3 2	ALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START 4:45	JOB FINISH
EKArstons WELL# 31-7 LOCATION Atwo	ood 6 n. 6	6-112 N	COUNTY	STATE V
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)				
CONTRACTOR MUL DAIS #3	OWNER ⊰	AMP		
TYPE OF JOB Sun Sacre				
HOLE SIZE 12114 T.D. 306	CEMENT			
CASING SIZE 8518 DEPTH 306'	AMOUNT OR	DERED\S	35 5 PS	Lon
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	370 cc	250 cel		
DRILL PIPE DEPTH		·		
TOOL DEPTH			u '	5 a.1
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON	185	@ 15	2858 2
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX	•	@	_
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL	3	@ 208	6240
PERFS.	CHLORIDE		@ 582 <u>9</u>	4074
DISPLACEMENT 18,5 BBLS	ASC		_	
	1500		_ @	
EQUIPMENT				
				_
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Tuzzy				
# 431 HELPER KAIL	***************************************			
BULK TRUCK	<u></u>	<u> </u>	@	
#377 DRIVER Jenry			@	
BULK TRUCK			_ @	
DRIVER	**	3	-@ _40 -	
	HANDLING_		@2	1287°
	MILEAGE	110 KS & X M	-	_ <u>\ </u>
REMARKS:			TOTA	<u>5083 -</u>
cement did circulate		~	(OD	
		SERVI	CE	
Plug down @ 5:15pm	DEPTH OF JO	OB	306	
	PUMP TRUCI	K CHARGE		1018
	EXTRA FOOT		@	
	MILEAGE		-@ <u>790</u>	4629
Thanks Fuzzyacken	MANIFOLD _		<u></u> @	11300
,	MATHIOLD -		_ @	
CHARGE TO. T. A. Daniel			_ ~	
CHARGE TO: 1 A Operating			mom + 1	. 1593°
STREET			TOTA	L <u>1373</u>
CITYSTATEZIP		PLUG & FLOA	T EQUIPME	NT
	1-85%	1		1000
	1.0.2	Plus		
			@	
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.			_ @	
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment			@	
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or			@	
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was				00.
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or			TOTA	68
*				
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	TAX		_	
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.				
	TOTAL CHAI	RGE		
	DICCOINT		TE DA	ID IN 20 D 437
	DISCOUNT -		IF PA	אט אני אוי מינ DAY
SIGNATURE & The last first				
Now Vary		PRINŢ	ED NARTEE	IVEL TON COMMODIC
			ノメいたんた ししかりしかりし	TOTAL CO. MARKET CO. II.

JAN 2 2 2009